AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICE AND SUPPORT SERVICES BETWEEN HASSELBRING-CLARK AND THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, with offices at 301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647 ("City") and Hasselbring-Clark, a Michigan corporation, having its offices at 5858 S. Aurelius Road, Lansing, Michigan 48911-4126 ("Contractor") agree to amend the services agreement for service and support services of the City of Ann Arbor Multi-function copies City-wide executed by the parties dated _______, 2010 and extended by the City, effective January 1, 2013, as follows:

Article V, Compensation of Contractor, is amended to read as follows:

The Contractor shall be paid on the basis of unit price/per page bid pricing (price proposal dated 12/08/09). Total annual compensation for printing and support services payable to Contractor shall not exceed \$45,000.00/yr. Payment shall be made within thirty (30) days of acceptance of work by Contract Administrator. It is understood and agreed between the parties that the annual compensation amount stated above is inclusive of any and all remuneration to which the Contractor may be entitled.

The parties further agree to monitor monthly printing volume during the contract term and modify projections for needed services accordingly.

executed	nded by the City, effective January 1, 2013, apply to this amendment and are made a part written, incorporated, and included herein.
successors and assigns of the parties.	
Dated this, 2013.	
For Contractor	For City of Ann Arbor
By	By
	John Hieftje, Mayor
	D.
	By Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk
	Jacquelli e Deagui V. Cilv Cierk

Approved as to form and content	Approved as to substance
Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney	Steven D. Powers, City Administrator
	Tom Crawford, CFO/Finance and Administrative Services Area Administrator